_		145			-	_	47				-3	:-	_	-			-				46			×	_		21			-
-	*	-	~	-	-		-	-	-	-	-	-	**	-	-	-	-			-		+	-	-	-	-	+ +	-	-	
V	Σ			1.5	4.			4,3	1	ij.	1	1			Ÿ			-	${\mathbb Z}^2$	÷		1			3		13		۶,	١.

-	ī	•		-
			4	N

	-
4	Ŋ

54971 AFFIDAVIT OF	MAILING TRUSTEE'S NOT	Vol. <u>M98</u> Page <u>8999</u>
STATE OF OREGON, County ofKlamat	h es:	유럽[발표] 등이 보이고 있다면 되었다. 등의 기계
I, James R. Uerlings At all times hereinafter mentioned I wa over the age of eighteen years and not the ber original notice of sale given under the terms of	, being first s and now am a resident neficiary or beneficiary's that certain deed describ arty described in the attac on receipt requested to ea	ed in said notice. Ched notice of sale by mailing a copy thereof ach of the following named persons (or their
NAME		ADDRESS
1) Eddie L. Wilder) Box 6700
A) =311 = 412 1		ookings, OR 97415
2) Eddie I. Wilcher		057 Merganser amath Falls, OR 97601
3) Eddie L. Wilcher	•	o Robert Hamilton 10 W. 8th Street
	Me	dford, OR 97501
4) Mark Wendt Construction		o Andrew Brandsness
including the Department of Revenue or any of deed if the lien or interest appears of record or person requesting notice, as required by ORS & Each of the notices so mailed was certific James R. Uerlings. copy was contained in a sealed envelope, with person listed above, one such notice was mailed indicated, and another such notice was mailed thereon in the amount sufficient to accomplish and election to sell described in said notice of s	of the trustee or the bendther state agency, having the beneficiary has actuated to be a true copy of the comment of the beneficiary has actuated to be a true copy of the comment of the copy of the	ig a lien or interest subsequent to the trust sal notice of the lien or interest, and (d) any e original notice of sale by
JULIE A. ROBERTS NOTARY PUBLIC OREGON COMMESSION NO. 308019	ubscribed and sworn to be	efore me on March 18 , 19.98.
MYCCAMISSIMEOFIES DCT, 21, 2001 N	otary Public for Oregon. I	My commission expireslo.la.l.lol
AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE		STATE OF OREGON, County of
RE: Trust Deed from		was received for record on theday
Eddie L. Wilcher		of
Granior TO	(DON'T USE THIS SPACE: RESERVELI FOR RECORDING LABEL IN COUN.	at
James R. Uerlings	TIES WHERE USED.)	ment/microfilm/reception No, Record of Mortgages of said County.
Trustee		Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
AFTER HECCRDING RETURN TO		County annea.

James R. Verlings 110 N 6th Street

Klamath Falls, OR 97601

Ву

^{*} More than one form of diffidavit may be used when the parties are numerous or when the midling is done on more than one date.

Value GEN MATICE AS C.

	that certain trust deed me	de hy	Eddie	L. Wilcher
した こうさい ひをかた しょ まましし しょ				, as grantor, to
Ocean Title	e & Escrov*		· .	as trustee,
- James CSR Market	. Inc., 401(k) Profi	t Sharing Plan	n and Trust	, as beneficiary,
July April 9	10 97 recorded	April 10	. 1997	, in the mortgage records of
Klamath	County Oteson in bo	ok/reel/volume N	7oM9 /	at page, or
and action that are not action to	estimory exercicies	al stants	za ciololo) , covering	the following described real
property situated in said of	ounty and state, to-wit:			

Lot 130, RUNNING Y RESORT, PHASE 2, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

*James R. Uerlings appointed Successor Trustee on February 24, 1998, recorded on March 4, 1998 in Klamath County, Oregon in Volume M98, page 7066.

Both the beneficiary and the trustee have elected to sell the said real property to satisfy the obligations secured by said trust deed and a notice of default has been recorded pursuant to Oregon Revised Statutes 86.735(3); the default for which the foreclosure is made is grantor's failure to pay when due the following sums:

(See attached Exhibit A)

By reason of said default the beneficiary has declared all sums owing on the obligation secured by said trust deed immediately due and payable, said sums being the following, to-wit:

\$150,000 plus interest @ 12% per annum from July 25, 1997 until paid, plus all property taxes, attorney fees incurred in this foreclosure and in Klamath County Circuit Court Case #9800119CV, and all costs and expenses incurred in both proceedings, and any sums advanced by Beneficiary to pay any liens that the Grantor has allowed to occur against the property WHEREFORE, notice hereby is given that the undersigned trustee will on August 5 , 198 ,

in the City of Klamath Falls , County of Klamath , State of Oregon, sell at public auction to the highest bidder for cash the interest in the said described real property which the grantor had or had power to convey at the time of the execution by grantor of the said trust deed, together with any interest which the grantor or grantor's successors in interest acquired after the execution of said trust deed, to satisfy the foregoing obligations thereby secured and the costs and expenses of sale, including a reasonable charge by the trustee. Notice is further given that any person named in ORS 86.753 has the right, at any time prior to five days before the date last set for the sale, to have this foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment to the beneficiary of the entire amount then due (other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due had no default occurred) and by curing any other default complained of herein that is capable of being cured by tendering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed, and in addition to paying said sums or tendering the performance necessary to cure the default, by paying all costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation and trust deed, together with trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding the amounts provided by said ORS 86.753.

and trust deed, together with trustees and attorney sees the plural, the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as any other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed, and the words "trustee" and "beneficiary" include their respective successors in interest, if any.

DATED March 12_ ,19.98

James R. Uerlings

Successor

Trustee

Attorney for said Trustee

SERVE:

If the foregoing is a copy to be served pursuant to ORS 36.740 or ORS 36.750(1), fill in opposite the name and address of party to be served.

Exhibit A

- 1. Monthy interest payments on \$150,000 at 12% per annum from July 25, 1997 to October 9, 1997.
- 2. Monthly regular payments of \$1,600 for the months of October 1997 through March 1998 and thereafter at the same rate until paid up to date, due on the 9th day of each month.
- 3. Real property taxes of \$553.63 plus interest for the 1997-1998 tax year.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

- Construction lien of Mark Wendt Construction, Inc., dated September 10, 1997, recorded September 12, 1997 in Vol M97 at Page 29971 in Klamath County, Oregon in the original amount of \$13,600 plus interest and costs.
- 5. All attorney fees and related costs incurred by the Beneficiary in defending a foreclosure suit brought by the party described in #4 in Klamath County Circuit Court Case #9800119CVplus interest thereon at 12% per annura from date of payment by the beneficiary.
- 6. Attorney fees, Trustees' fees and costs of this foreclosure and interest thereon at 12% per armun from date of payment by the beneficiary.

Filed f	or record a	it reques	t of				the	20th	da
of	March	•		 at 2:	46 o'clock	k <u>P.</u> M., and d		ol. <u>M98</u>	
FEE \$	20.00					Ву <i>Кижайи</i>	ha G. Letsch, Cou	unty Clerk	